
 
San Diego Unified School District 

Pre-Proposal Meeting 
 

(RFQ/P) FOR JOB ORDER CONTRACTING (JOC) FLOORING SERVICES 
CP19-0864-52 

 
 Date:  April 4, 2019 
 

    

Contractor Lic.  
(A, B, C-) 

Name/ 
Attendee 

Phone 
Number Fax Number/Email DVBE 

A & S Flooring & Remodeling C Salvador Gutierez 619-585-8057 619-585-7055 
sal@asflooring.com  

Empire Today  Timothy Vasquez 760-407-5745 tivasquez@empire-today.com  

Mohawk Group  Nicole Holloway 619-396-0788 Nicole_holloway@mohawkind.com N 

Pro Spectra Contract Flooring C15, C54 Tom Wurth 858-642-7429 858-647-7690 
tom.wurth@spectracf.com  

Progressive Carpet & Design, Inc.  Allen Gabriola 619-778-0789 agabriola@sbcglobal.net  

South Coast Flooring 
dba Socoast Contracting 

B, C15, 
C54 Troy France 619-921-9352 troy@socoast.com  

Star Flooring & Remodeling B, C15, 
C54 Salam Hasenin 619-282-4000 619-282-4001 

salam@starflooringandremodeling.com  

Willkom Inc.  Reynato Capistrano 
Jonathan Willkom 

619-660-0019 
619-829-1634 

619-660-9836 
raynato@willkom.net 
jonathan@willkom.net 

Y 

      

IUPAT LU1399  Alex Lopez 951-413-4735 Alex.lopez@dc36.org  
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